## VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION AMENDING CHAPTER 90 ENTITLED "FEES AND DEPOSITS" OF THE VILLAGE CODE TO REFLECT AN INCREASE IN WATER RATES

Introduced by:	
Seconded by.	
Dated:	
WHEREAS, the water rates charged to the many years; and	Village have substantially increased over the past
	the Village must amend the water rate schedule Code to offset such increased costs for water o users of water in the Village; and
<b>WHEREAS</b> , an amendment to the Fee Sche Village of Buchanan is required to implement	dule as outlined in Chapter 90 of the Code of the this change.
	nat the Fee Schedule of the Village of Buchanan is inges shown on the schedule of water rates, a copy erein; and
<b>BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED</b> that the Vil Schedule to reflect said changes.	lage Administrator is authorized to amend the Fee
Upon Roll Call Vote:	
Mayor Sean Murray	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Duane Jackson	
Trustee Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	to
STATE OF NEW YORK )ss.: COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER )	
I, KEVIN HAY, Village Administrator	of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that

the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of

Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held June 3, 2013.

## Kevin Hay, Village Administrator/Clerk

## **Water Rates**

Current Rates	New Rates
First 1000 cf- \$35	First 1000 cf- \$35
Next 14,000 cf- \$4.00 per 100cf	Next 14,000 cf- \$5.00 per 100 cf
Next 10,000 cf- \$5.50 per 100cf	Next 10,000 cf- \$6.50 per 100 cf
Over 25,000 cf- \$6.50 per 100cf	Over 25,000 cf- \$7.50 per 100 cf